



## Beverly Keyes, DNP, RN

Beverly Keyes, DNP, RN, is the Chief Executive Officer of didgwálič Wellness Center.

Dr. Keyes held Senior leadership roles in Washington state at rural and urban hospitals and Skagit Valley College. She has been an active member of Skagit County serving on many boards including the Population Health Trust Advisory Committee. Dr. Keyes held a governor-appointed position on the Skagit EMS Executive Board. She also served as a La Conner Council Member and Planning Commissioner where she developed working relationships with the Swinomish Tribe.

In 2019, Dr. Keyes came to the didg<sup>w</sup>álič Wellness Center as a primary care consultant, transitioned to practice administrator, and in 2021 became CEO.

Dr. Keyes is honored to serve the Swinomish Tribal Indian Community.